

Sr. No. 4

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 5112/2021
CM No. 2719/2022

Union of India

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI

Vs

K. K. Pangotra

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Parshant Jiyal, Advocate vice
Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Registry to report with regard to the removal of defects by the next
date of hearing.

List on 30.08.2022.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
29.06.2022
Shammi

