

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 33/2022
CM No. 2719/2022

Union of India

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

V/s

K.K. Pangotra

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
17.10.2022

This is a civil first appeal under section 96 read with Order 41 of the Jammu and Kashmir Code of Civil Procedure Svt. 1977 against a money decree dated 12.06.2020 passed in a civil suit no. 50/Civil titled "**K.K. Pangotra (Advocate) vs. Union of India and others**" by the Court of learned Second Additional District Judge, Jammu thereby granting a decree for recovery of Rs. 60, 55, 791/- in favour of the respondent against eight defendants as named in the civil suit.

Issue notice to the respondent.

Service of the respondent to take place through summon to be served by tamilat section of the Court of learned Principal District Judge, Jammu.

List the matter on 19.12.2022.

Send for the record of file no. 50/Civil titled "**K.K. Pangotra (Advocate) vs. Union of India and others**" from the Court of learned Second Additional District Judge, Jammu.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned decree dated 12.06.2020
passed on file no. 50/Civil shall remain stayed.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

JAMMU
17.10.2022
NARESH