

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 33/2022
Along with connected matters.

UOI

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sandeep Gupta, CGSC
Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

Vs

K.K Pangotra

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Last and final opportunity is granted to Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI to place on record the SRO as reflected in the order dated 09.03.2023.

In case the needful is not done, the appeal shall be heard on the maintainability on the next date of hearing as the learned counsel for the respondent has raised the issue regarding maintainability of the present appeal.

List on 13.07.2023.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
07.06.2023
Tarun