

Serial No. 105

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 33/2022
a/w clubbed matters

Union of India

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

Vs

K. K. Pangotra and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
13.07.2023

Heard in part.

List for further consideration on 10.08.2023 with liberty to learned
counsel for the respondents to make mention.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

Jammu
13.07.2023
Bunty