

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 33/2022
c/w
RFA No. 12/2020
RFA No. 25/2021
RFA No. 31/2021

Union of India

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI in RFA Nos.
33/2022 and 31/2021
Mr. Sandeep Gupta, CGSC in RFA Nos.
12/2020 & 25/2021

Vs

K K Pangotra

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Aayush Pangotra, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
02.02.2024

RFA Nos. 33/2022 & 31/2021

1. Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI submits that the appellant would verify the outstanding bills of the respondent, if any and inform the respondent about the same and will file the statement in this regard before this Court by the next date of hearing.
2. List all these appeals for final hearing on 19.03.2024.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
02.02.2024
Neha-II