

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

RFA No. 33/2022 c/w
RFA No. 12/2020
RFA No. 25/2021
RFA No. 31/2021

Union of India

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI in RFA Nos.
33/2022 and 31/2021.
Mr. Saatwik Gupta, Advocate vice
Mr. Sandeep Gupta, CGSC in RFA
Nos. 12/2020 & 25/2021.
Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate in
RFA No. 12/2020.

V/s

K.K. Pangotra and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ayush Pangotra, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

16.05.2024

Learned counsel for the parties submit that they are in the process of settlement for which they require four weeks' time to report instructions in the matter. Time as prayed for is granted.

List on 02.07.2024.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

16.05.2024

Michal Sharma/PS