

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 33/2022

c/w

RFA No. 12/2020

RFA No. 25/2021

RFA No. 31/2021

Union of India

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI
Mr. Sandeep Gupta, CGSC

Vs

K. K. Pangotra

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ayush Pangotra, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

02.07.2024

1. Learned counsels for the parties have not put forth some proposal of mutual settlement despite having sought opportunity for the same.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants in all the matters are provided further opportunity for furnishing of the data regarding the admitted liability of the respondent so that the said amount is deposited in the Court and the instant matters are heard for logical conclusion in respect of the disputed issues, if any.
3. List on **23.07.2024**.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
02.07.2024
Meenakshi