

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RFA 33/2022

c/w

RFA 12/2020

RFA 25/2021

RFA 31/2021

Union of India

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

vs

Through: None

K K Pangotra

.....Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
27.08.2024

When the matter was taken up in the pre-lunch session, counsel appearing for the respondent sought passing over of the matter and when the same was taken in the post-lunch session, there was no representation on both the sides. Adjourned awaiting their appearance.

List on **26.09.2024**.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu
27.08.2024
Bir