

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case: **RFA No. 33/2022**
RFA No. 12/2020
RFA No. 25/2021

Union of India

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

V/s

K K Pangotra

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Aayush Pangotra, Advocate
Mr. Ajaz Choudhary, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
03.04.2025

Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI, appearing for the appellant submits that he is ready to pay the amount whatever is due to the respondent, provided that he shall submit some relevant record regarding the same.

Parties shall sit together on a day within two weeks' and shall try to settle the matter.

List on 24.04.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
03.04.2025
AKHILESH