

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 33/2022 c/w
RFA No. 12/2020
RFA No. 25/2021
RFA No. 31/2021

Union of India

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ajaz Ahmed, Advocate

v/s

K.K. Pangotra

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.05.2025

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the counsel who has to
argue the case is not available today.

Adjourned.

List on **24.07.2025.**

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
15.05.2025
Diksha