

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 33/2022 c/w
RFA No. 12/2020
RFA No. 25/2021
RFA No. 31/2021

U O I

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI
Mr. Sandeep Gupta, CGSC
Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate

v/s

K K Pangotra

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ayush Pangotra, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
24.07.2025

Learned counsel for the respondent has drawn the attention of this Court to the order dated 17.10.2022, whereby, operation of the impugned decree dated 12.06.2020 passed in File No. 50/Civil by the learned court of 2nd Additional District Judge, Jammu has been stayed.

He has stated at Bar that the Defendant No. 5 to 7 in the suit have not challenged the impugned decree, as such, he prays that the interim order dated 17.10.2022 shall be modified to that extent.

In the interest of justice, prayer made is allowed and the interim order dated 17.10.2022 is modified to the extent that the impugned decree dated 12.06.2020 is stayed only with regard to the appellant is concerned.

List again on **04.09.2025**.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
24.07.2025
Manan