

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 33/2022 c/w
RFA No. 12/2020
RFA No. 25/2021
RFA No. 31/2021

Union of India

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Karan Sharma, CGSC
Mr. Qayoom Choudhary, Advocate vice
Mr. Ajaz Choudhary, Advocate

v/s

K K Pangotra

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ayush Pangotra, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.05.2026

Request for adjournment is made by Mr. Qayoom Choudhary, learned counsel appearing on behalf of one of the appellants, on the ground that, Mr. Ajaz Choudhary, who is the arguing counsel in the matter, is indisposed today.

Adjourned, as requested.

List again on **04.06.2026**.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
07.05.2026
Manan